

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—
DENNIS DAUGAARD,
GOVERNOR OF SOUTH DAKOTA, et al.,
Petitioners,

v.

YANKTON SIOUX TRIBE, et al.

—◆—
SOUTHERN MISSOURI RECYCLING
AND WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT,
Petitioner,

v.

YANKTON SIOUX TRIBE, et al.

—◆—
PAM HEIN, STATE'S ATTORNEY
OF CHARLES MIX COUNTY, et al.,
Petitioners,

v.

YANKTON SIOUX TRIBE, et al.

—◆—
YANKTON SIOUX TRIBE, et al.,
Cross-Petitioners,

v.

DENNIS DAUGAARD,
GOVERNOR OF SOUTH DAKOTA, et al.

—◆—
**On Conditional Cross-Petition For A
Writ Of Certiorari To The United States
Court Of Appeals For The Eighth Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS
GOVERNOR AND ATTORNEY GENERAL**

—◆—
CHARLES D. MCGUIGAN*
Chief Deputy
Attorney General
State of South Dakota
Charles.McGuigan@state.sd.us
**Counsel of Record*

JOHN PATRICK GUHIN
KIRSTEN E. JASPER
Assistant Attorneys General
1302 E. Highway 14, Suite 1
Pierre, SD 57501-8501
Telephone: (605) 773-3215

*Counsel for Cross-Respondents Dennis Daugaard, Governor of
South Dakota; Marty J. Jackley, Attorney General of South Dakota*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
DISCUSSION	4
A. The relief sought through grant of the Conditional Cross-Petition would create a configuration of a “reservation” never be- fore seen in the law	4
B. The Conditional Cross-Petition fails to articulate a coherent theoretical basis for granting the relief it seeks	5
1. The operative language of the Yank- ton Agreement is precisely suited to “termination” but the Conditional Cross-Petition fails to even acknowl- edge that language	5
2. The subsidiary language in the Yank- ton Agreement does not significantly undermine its operative language	6
3. The relinquishment of all tribal land in common signaled the loss of a “crit- ical component of reservation status” and not the retention of “reservation” status	11
C. The jurisdictional history of the area is inconsistent with reservation status.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Alaska v. Native Village of Venetie Tribal Government</i> , 522 U.S. 520 (1998)	9, 12
<i>DeCoteau v. District County Court</i> , 420 U.S. 425 (1975)	6, 8
<i>Hagen v. Utah</i> , 510 U.S. 399 (1994)	5
<i>Rosebud Sioux Tribe v. Kneip</i> , 430 U.S. 584 (1977)	5, 8, 10, 13
<i>South Dakota v. Bourland</i> , 508 U.S. 679 (1993)	8
<i>South Dakota v. Yankton Sioux Tribe</i> , 522 U.S. 329 (1998)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Greger</i> , 559 N.W.2d 854 (S.D. 1997)	2
<i>United States ex rel. Cook v. Parkinson</i> , 525 F.2d 120 (8th Cir. 1975)	8
<i>United States v. Pelican</i> , 232 U.S. 442 (1914)	8, 9

STATUTORY REFERENCES:

36 Stat. 440 (1910)	8
18 U.S.C. § 1151(a)	12
18 U.S.C. § 1151(c)	12
Act of Aug. 15, 1894, 28 Stat. 314	
Art. I	2, 9, 11
Art. II	2, 11
Art. V	7
Art. VIII	8
Art. XVII	10
Art. XVIII	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITIES:

Nell Newton, Editor, *Cohen’s Handbook of
Federal Indian Law* (2005 Edition).....11

Report of Agent for Sisseton Agency (1900).....9
